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Category
Cities
Cities
Cities
Cities
Cities
Cities Total
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District
District Total
General Fund

Fund

6313
6314
6345
5456
5458

6302
6348
6705
6707
6708
6709
6710
6711
6713
6714
6715
6716
6721
6722
6723
6724
6726
6743
6745
3215
3232
3237
3216
6781
6720
6775
6751

0101

General Fund Total

Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools
Schools Total
Grand Total

8800
8810
8820
8830
8840
8860
8880
8890
8900
8910
8620
8630
8640
8645
5459

County of Nevada
2015-2016
1% Ad Valorem Distribution

Taxing Entities

City of Nevada City

City of Grass Valley

Town of Truckee

Former Truckee Redevelopment Agency
Former Grass Valley Redevelopment Agency

Nevada Irrigation District

Higgins Fire District

Truckee Fire District

Truckee Sanitary District

Nevada Cemetery District

Truckee Cemetery District

Nevada County Resource Conservation District
San Juan Water District

Washington Water District

Tahoe Forest Hospital

Donner Summit PUD

Truckee-Tahoe Airport District

Ophir Hill Fire District

Nevada County Consolidated Fire District
Peardale-Chicago Park Fire District

Rough & Ready Fire District

Truckee- Donner Recreation & Park District
Tahoe-Truckee Sanitation Agency

Penn Valley Fire Protection District

County Service Area 1A Z1

County Service Area 1A 72

County Service Area 1A Z3

County Service Area 2

Lake of the Pines Ranchos Community Svc District
North San Juan Fire District

Bear River Rec & Park District

Oak Tree Park & Recreation District

General Fund

Chicago Park School District

Clear Creek School District

Grass Valley School District

Nevada City School District

Pleasant Ridge School District

Penn Valley Union School District

Union Hill School District

Twin Ridges School District

County School Service Fund

Nevada Union High School

Sierra College

Tahoe Truckee Joint Unified School District
Placer Education

Regional Occupational Program
Educational Revenue Augmentation Fund

Cities
Districts
General Fund
Schools

Distribution %
.648789%
1.368909%
5.792232%
1.208294%
1.034770%
10.052994%
4.960081%
.695045%
3.212145%
2.659169%
.218167%
.089106%
.128107%
.009197%
.016739%
1.259166%
.074046%
.983967%
.213989%
1.502061%
.108605%
.117409%
2.532505%
.587963%
.204931%
.014802%
.002163%
.003199%
.002086%
.011249%
.077389%
.014106%
.002521%
19.699913%
13.969667%
13.969667%
.217037%
.270366%
4.521996%
4.082735%
3.272324%
1.943449%
.541928%
.555092%
.750972%
11.768061%
8.411417%
7.029660%
.935122%
.552238%
11.425030%
56.277426%
100.000000%

10.052994%
19.699913%
13.969667%
56.277426%
100.000000%

1/8/2016

Total Estimated
1% Ad Valorem
Property Tax

1,114,646
2,360,040
9,743,769
2,026,944
1,738,664
16,984,063
8,437,220
1,179,751
5,428,501
4,495,047
373,434
151,082
217,712
15,776
28,900
2,131,706
129,874
1,666,257
365,926
2,570,447
184,901
200,708
4,294,348
993,895
349,075
25,188
3,688
5,426
3,534
19,282
130,199
23,716
4,218
33,429,811
24,148,931
24,148,931
369,583
474,232
7,726,200
6,992,510
5,561,466
3,312,316
922,492
956,964
1,281,966
20,104,673
14,326,210
11,904,331
1,584,433
943,241
19,089,345
95,549,962
170,112,767

Distribution % by category




