		15-16 1% Distribution.xls County of Nevada		1/8/2016
		2015-2016		1/0/2010
		1% Ad Valorem Distribution		
				Total Estimated
Catamami	F	Towing Entities	Dietribution 0/	1% Ad Valorem
Category	Fund	Taxing Entities	Distribution %	Property Tax
Cities Cities		City of Nevada City	.648789%	1,114,646
Cities		City of Grass Valley Town of Truckee	1.368909% 5.792232%	2,360,040
Cities		Former Truckee Redevelopment Agency	1.208294%	9,743,769 2,026,944
Cities	5458	Former Grass Valley Redevelopment Agency	1.034770%	1,738,664
Cities Total	3430	Tomer Grass valley Redevelopment Agency	10.052994%	16,984,063
District	6302	Nevada Irrigation District	4.960081%	8,437,220
District		Higgins Fire District	.695045%	1,179,751
District		Truckee Fire District	3.212145%	5,428,501
District	6707	Truckee Sanitary District	2.659169%	4,495,047
District		Nevada Cemetery District	.218167%	373,434
District			.089106%	151,082
District		Nevada County Resource Conservation District	.128107%	217,712
District		San Juan Water District	.009197%	15,776
District		Washington Water District	.016739%	28,900
District		Tahoe Forest Hospital	1.259166%	2,131,706
District	6715	Donner Summit PUD	.074046%	129,874
District	6716	Truckee-Tahoe Airport District	.983967%	1,666,257
District	6721	Ophir Hill Fire District	.213989%	365,926
District		Nevada County Consolidated Fire District	1.502061%	2,570,447
District	6723	Peardale-Chicago Park Fire District	.108605%	184,901
District		Rough & Ready Fire District	.117409%	200,708
District		Truckee- Donner Recreation & Park District	2.532505%	4,294,348
District		Tahoe-Truckee Sanitation Agency	.587963%	993,895
District		Penn Valley Fire Protection District	.204931%	349,075
District		County Service Area 1A Z1	.014802%	25,188
District		County Service Area 1A Z2	.002163%	3,688
District	3237	,	.003199%	5,426
District		County Service Area 2	.002086%	3,534
District		Lake of the Pines Ranchos Community Svc District	.011249%	19,282
District		North San Juan Fire District	.077389%	130,199
District		Bear River Rec & Park District	.014106%	23,716
District Total	6751	Oak Tree Park & Recreation District	.002521%	4,218
General Fund	0101	General Fund	13.969667%	33,429,811
General Fund		General Fund	13.969667%	24,148,931 24,148,931
Schools		Chicago Park School District	.217037%	369,583
Schools		Clear Creek School District	.270366%	474,232
Schools		Grass Valley School District	4.521996%	7,726,200
Schools		Nevada City School District	4.082735%	6,992,510
Schools		Pleasant Ridge School District	3.272324%	5,561,466
Schools		Penn Valley Union School District	1.943449%	3,312,316
Schools		Union Hill School District	.541928%	922,492
Schools		Twin Ridges School District	.555092%	956,964
Schools		County School Service Fund	.750972%	1,281,966
Schools		Nevada Union High School	11.768061%	20,104,673
Schools	8620	Sierra College	8.411417%	14,326,210
Schools	8630	Tahoe Truckee Joint Unified School District	7.029660%	11,904,331
Schools		Placer Education	.935122%	1,584,433
Schools		Regional Occupational Program	.552238%	943,241
Schools	5459	Educational Revenue Augmentation Fund	11.425030%	19,089,345
Schools Total			56.277426%	95,549,962
Grand Total			100.000000%	170,112,767
		Ov.	40.000==::::	
		Cities	10.052994%	
		Districts	19.699913%	
		General Fund	13.969667%	
		Schools	56.277426%	
			100.000000%	